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JAZZ ENSEMBLE III 

PROGRAM 

Until I Met You (Corner Pocket) 

Geol Greenlee - Piano Solo 
Jimmy Van Norman - Trumpet Solo 

The Last Dive 

Fred Larson - Alto Saxophone Solo 

Jimmy Van Norman - Flugelhorn Solo 

Well Put 

Geol Greenlee - Piano Solo 
Fred Larson - Alto Saxophone Solo 

The Peanut Vendor (El Manisero) 

Bill Mews - Trumpet Solo 
Geol Greenlee - Piano Solo 
Jeff Kasparek - Trombone Solo 
Everyones Solo 

Jelly Roll (My Jelly Roll Soul) 

Darren Rust - Trombone Solo 
Fred Larson - Alto Saxophone Solo 
Jimmy Van Norman - Trumpet Solo 

Harlem Nocturne 

Special Guest: Mr. Daniel Newman 

Soul Mates 

Jerry Sharp - Trumpet Solo 

All The Things You Are 

Jerry Sharp - Trumpet Solo 
Marie Lee - Tenor Saxophone Solo 

Green/Wols/Wright 

Matt Harris 

Sammy Nestico 

Lennie Niehaus 

Simons/Sweeney 

Mingus/Johnson 

Earle Hagen 

Lennie Niehaus 

Hammerstein/Kern/Niehaus 
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ENSEMBLE III 

ROGRAM 
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Trumpet Solo 

Saxophone Solo 

Flugelhorn Solo 

no Solo 
Saxophone Solo 
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no Solo 
mbone Solo 
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one Solo 
Saxophone Solo 
Trumpet Solo 

Daniel Newman 

et Solo 

Green/Wols/Wright 

Matt Harris 

Sammy Nestico 

Lennie Niehaus 

Simons/Sweeney 

Mingus/Johnson 

Earle Hagen 

Lennie Niehaus 

Hammerstein/Kern/Niehaus 

et Solo 
axophone Solo 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE IV 

PROGRAM 

Blue Chip 

Nate Johnson - Tenor Saxophone Solo 
Craig Bender - Trombone Solo 

Night Life 

Dennis Luginbill - Trumpet Solo 

You Made Me Love You 

Featured vocal soloist - Lori Carpenter 

Blues in Hoss Flats 

Rich Morgan - Trumpet Solo 
Nate Johnson - Tenor Saxophone Solo 
Joan Draxler - Trombone Solo 

Klangfarben 

Bill Rucci - Alto Saxophone Solo 
Tim Brunelle - Drum Solo 

Duet 

Chris Tank - Trumpet Solo 
Dennis Luginbill - Trumpet Solo 

Moten Swing 

Jane Rongner =- Piano Solo 
Nate Johnson - Tenor Saxophone Solo 
Rich Morgan - Trumpet Solo 

ROP ROY 

Sammy Nestico 

Larry Wilcox 

Jimmy Monaco 
Arr. Rod Smith 

Ernie Wilkins 

Bill Funk 

Ernie Wilkins 



Saxophones 

RECOS 
Fred Larson 

John Nemec 

Tenor: 
Marie Lee 
Becky Wampfler 

Baritone: 

Ralph Zimmer 

Trumpets 
Jerry Sharp 

Jimmy Van Norman 

Bill Mews 

Jo Lomar 

Trumpets 
Chris Tank 

Rich Morgan 

Dennis Luginbill 

Michael John Mayer 

Trombones 

Jeff Kasparek 
Craig Bender 

Joan Draxler 

Robert Holec 

All concerts and recitals are recorded. 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE III 

PERSONNEL 

Trombones 

Darren Rust 

Tom Marten 

John Eide 

Jeff Kasparek, bass 

Rhythm Section 

Geol Greenlee, 

Chris Kempcke, bass 
Jennie Schram, guitar 
Scott Dietsche, drums 
Seott U'Ren, drums 

piano 

JAZZ ENSEMBLE IV 

PERSONNEL 

Saxophones 

Alto: 

Bill Rucci 

Fred Larson 

Tenor: 

Nate Johnson 

Susan Tubbs 

Baritone: 

Katherine Sedlacek 

Rhythm Section 
Jane Rongner, piano 
Jay Christianson, bass 
Tim Brunelle, drums 

Please 

respect the need for silence during all concerts. 

Coughing, careless handling of programs and papers, 

and electronic watches or beepers are a serious 

distraction to performers and audience. The use of 

cameras or recording equipment cannot be permitted. 


